Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

December 6-8 2013

Survey of 1,041 Washington voters

] | Public Policy
Polling

Washington Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of President Barack Obama?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 49%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 46%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the National Rifle Association, also known as
the NRA?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 45%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 47%
NOE SUME .., 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of former Representative Gabby Giffords?

o) = 101 < TP 49%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 18%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 34%

Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

SUPPOIT .ot 81%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeee e 14%
NOLSUIE ...t 5%

Do you support or oppose prohibiting anyone
convicted of stalking or subject to a restraining
order for domestic violence from buying a gun?

SUPPOIT ettt 7%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiiiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e eeeeeeeees 11%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

Do you support or oppose banning high-
capacity gun magazines?

SUPPOM .o 56%
OPPOSE .o 34%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Q7 Does an initiative to expand background
checks to all gun sales being on the ballot
make you more or less likely to vote in the
election next year, or does it not make a

difference?
MOre lIKEIY......ooveieiiiiiee e 43%
LSS KEIY ... 7%
Doesn't make a difference ..........ccccccooeunineeen. 49%
NOLSUIE ..o 2%
Q8 If your state legislator supported a law to
expand background checks to all gun sales,
would that make you more or less likely to vote
for them in the next election, or would it not
make a difference?
MOre lIKeIY.......oeviiiiiiiie e 53%
LSS HKElY ... 23%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccocuvveeeen. 21%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%
Q9 Do you agree or disagree with the following
statement: ‘We can both protect responsible
gun owners’ Second Amendment rights and
still make it more difficult for criminals and
other dangerous people to obtain guns.’
AGIEE .o 76%
DISAGIEE ..ot 11%
NOE SUIE ..o 13%
Q10 Do you like pizza, or not?
DO oot 79%
DO N0t 8%
NOLSUIE ..o 13%
Q11 Do you like ice cream, or not?
DO oot 84%
DO N0t 7%
NOLSUIE ..o 9%
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Q12 Do you like the Seattle Seahawks, or not?

D0 et 74%
DO MOt ..o 10%
NOE SUIE ..o 16%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man.......oo 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL .......evveeeeeeeeeeeeee e 35%
REPUBICAN ..o 27%
Independent/Other........ccccccooevivieeei e, 38%
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Q15 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If Asian, press 2. If
white, press 3. If African-American, press 4. If
another race, press 5.

HISPANIC ... 4%
ASTAN .. 3%
WHILE .o 85%
AFrican-AmeriCan .........cccccoveveeiineee e 2%
ANONEN FACE ...oviiiieee e 5%

Q16 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 6%
B0t 45 24%
BB 10 B5......oeoeeveeeeeeeseeresee e 47%
Older than 65.........cooviiiiiiiiieee e 23%
Q17 Do you or anyone in your household own a
gun?
Y S i 51%
NO oot 49%
_ | B
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Obam a Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

49% 52% 45%
46% 43% 50%
5% 5% 5%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

NRA Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

45% 40% 52%
47% 51% 42%
8% 9% 6%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Giffords Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

49% 54% 43%
18% 13% 24%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Support/Oppose B/g
Checks

Not sure | 34% 33% 34%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Support/Oppose

Banning Stalkers
from Buying Guns

Support
Oppose

Not sure

7% 81% 72%
11% 6% 15%
12% 12% 12%

Support|81% 88% 73%

Oppose [14% 7% 21%

Not sure | 5% 5% 6%
Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
Banning High-
Capacity Mags

Support
Oppose

Not sure

56% 61% 50%
34% 25% 44%
10% 14% 7%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

1-594: More/Less
Likely to Vote

Legislator Pro-B/g
Checks: More/Less
Likely to Vote for
Them

More likely [43% 41% 45%
Less likely| 7% 6% 8%
Doesn't make a|49% 52% 46%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1%
Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Agree/Disagree: Can
Be Reponsible Gun
Owners & Make It
Difficult for
Criminals to Get
Guns

Agree
Disagree

Not sure

76% 7% 75%
11% 9% 13%
13% 14% 12%

More likely | 53% 60% 44%
Less likely | 23% 16% 31%
Wouldn't make a|21% 21% 22%

difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 3%

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Like Pizza?

Do | 79% 78% 80%
Do not| 8% 9% 8%
Not sure | 13% 13% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Like Ice Cream?

Do
Do not

Not sure

84% 85% 84%
7% 8% 6%
9% 8% 10%

Like Seahawks?

Do
Do not

Not sure

74% 4% 73%
10% 8% 13%
16% 18% 14%
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obam a Favorability NRA Favorability
Favorable [49% 87% 10% 41% Favorable [45% 15% 81% 49%
Unfavorable | 46% 10% 88% 50% Unfavorable | 47% 78% 14% 41%
Not sure| 5% 3% 2% 9% Not sure| 8% 7% 6% 10%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Giffords Favorability Support/Oppose Blg
Checks
Favorable [49% 69% 28% 44%
Support |81% 92% 73% 76%
Unfavorable | 18% % 31% 19% PP ° ° ° °
Oppose | 14% 6% 19% 17%
Not sure | 34% 24% 42% 37% Ppos ° ° ° °
Not sure| 5% 2% 8% 7%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Banning Stalkers Banning High-
from Buying Guns Capacity Mags
Support [ 77% 83% 71% 76% Support [56% 7% 32% 52%
Oppose [11% 8% 13% 12% Oppose [34% 17% 53% 36%
Not sure | 12% 9% 16% 13% Not sure | 10% 6% 15% 11%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
1-594: More/Less Legislator Pro-B/g
Likely to Vote Checks: Morel/Less
More likely | 43% 50% 36% 40% Likely to Vote for
Them
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely| 7% 6% 9% % More likely |53% 76% 27% 49%
' 0, 0, 0, 0,
Doesn.t make a|49% 43% 54% 52% Less likely|23% 9% 39% 250%
difference
N 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 2% 20 1% 206 Wouldn_tmake a(21% 14% 30% 23%
difference
Not sure | 3% 1% 5% 3%
December 6-8, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,041 Washington voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Agree/Disagree: Can Like Pizza?
g;ﬁi’r’;’ls:\;’;ig‘ft” Do |79% 81% 78% 78%
Difficult for Do not| 8% 8% 8% 8%
gLirr]“Si”a's to Get Not sure | 13% 10% 14% 14%
Agree [ 76% 82% 69% 76%
Disagree [ 11% % 14% 12%
Not sure |13% 11% 16% 12%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Like Ice Cream? Like Seahawks?
Do | 84% 89% 83% 81% Do | 74% 75% 78% 70%
Do not| 7% 6% 7% 8% Do not [ 10% 10% 9% 11%
Not sure| 9% 6% 10% 10% Not sure | 16% 15% 13% 20%
Race Race
African-|Another African-|Another
Base |Hispanic |Asian [White |American race Base [Hispanic [Asian |White [American race
Obama Favorability NRA Favorability
Favorable | 49% 44% 63% 48% 84% 45% Favorable | 45% 36% 42% 46% 41% 53%
Unfavorable | 46% 39% 35% 48% 16% 44% Unfavorable | 47% 50% 52% 47% 59% 32%
Not sure | 5% 17% 2% 4% - 11% Not sure | 8% 14% 6% % - 15%
Race Race
African-|Another African-|Another
Base |Hispanic |Asian |White [American race Base [Hispanic |Asian [White |American race
Giffords Favorability Support/Oppose Blg
Favorable [49%  45% 50%  49% 67%  35% Checks
Unfavorable | 18% % 37%  17% 0% 28% Support\B1%  B4% 80% BL% - 100%  72%
Notsure[34%  51% 13% 34% 13%  36% Oppose | 14% 8% 17%  14% ) 19%
Not sure | 5% 8% 3% 5% - 9%

December 6-8, 2013

survey of 1,041 Washington voters
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Race Race
African-|Another African-|Another
Base |Hispanic |Asian |White [American race Base [Hispanic |Asian [White |American race
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Banning Stalkers Banning High-
from Buying Guns Capacity Mags
Support | 77% 81% 66% 78% 57% 69% Support |56% 58% 57% 56% 60% 42%
Oppose |11% 10% 19% 10% 30% 8% Oppose | 34% 26% 36% 34% 37% 44%
Not sure |12% 9% 15% 12% 13% 23% Not sure | 10% 17% 6% 10% 2% 15%
Race Race
African-|Another African-|Another
Base |Hispanic |Asian [White |American race Base [Hispanic [Asian |White [American race
1-594: More/Less Legislator Pro-B/g
Likely to Vote Checks: More/Less
More likely |43%  27% 54%  42% 93%  33% #'hk:n'qy to Vote for
i 0, 0, 0, 0, - 0,
Lesslikely| 7% 11% 21% 6% 8% More likely|53%  64% 54% 52% 49%  4T%
! 9 53% 25% 51% 7% 9 .
Doesn't make a|49% o 2% S1% 6 5% Less likely | 23% 8% 33% 23% 49%  16%
difference
Not sure| 2% 10% R 1% ; 7% Wouldnjt make a|21% 19% 13% 22% 2% 28%
difference
Not sure | 3% 9% - 2% - 9%
Race Race
African-|Another African-|Another
Base |Hispanic |Asian |White [American race Base [Hispanic |Asian [White |American race
Agree/Disagree: Can Like Pizza?
Be Reponsible Gun o . o o S, o
Owners & Make It Do [ 79% 76% 53% 81% 83% 73%
Difficult for Do not| 8% 5% 6% 9% 12% 5%
Criminals to Get Notsure|13%  19% 41% 11% 5%  22%
Guns
Agree | 76% 81% 56% 77% 69% 70%
Disagree |11% 12% 33% 10% 13% 10%
Not sure [13% 7% 12% 13% 18% 20%
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Race Race
African- [Another African- [Another
Base |Hispanic |Asian [White |American race Base [Hispanic [Asian |White [American race
Like Ice Cream? Like Seahawks?
Do | 84% 76% 95%  85% 86% 76% Do | 74% 66% 78% 75% 7% 53%
Do not| 7% 10% % 8% 5% Do not |10% 3% 2% 10% 17% 18%
Not sure | 9% 14% 5% 8% 6% 19% Not sure | 16% 31% 20% 15% 6% 29%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obam a Favorability NRA Favorability
Favorable [49% 66% 50% 48% 45% Favorable [45% 47% 46% 44% 47%
Unfavorable |46% 24% 46% 47% 50% Unfavorable [47% 33% 47% 49% 45%
Not sure | 5% 9% 4% 5% 4% Not sure| 8% 21% 7% 7% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Giffords Favorability Support/Oppose Blg
Favorable [49% 23% 47% 51%  53% Checks
% 88% 80% 81% 81%
Unfavorable [18% 34% 12% 19%  17% Support | 81% ° ° ° °
9 8% 13% 14% 14%
Not sure [34% 44% 41% 30%  30% Oppose | 14% ° ° ° °
Not sure | 5% 5% 7% 5% 5%
December 6-8, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,041 Washington voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose
Banning Stalkers
from Buying Guns
Support |77% 69% 78% 75% 81%
Oppose|11% 9% 10% 12% 9%
Not sure |12% 21% 12% 12% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
1-594: More/Less
Likely to Vote
More likely [43% 38% 43% 44% 41%
Less likely| 7% 8% 9% 5% 8%
Doesn't make a[49% 53% 46% 51% 48%
difference
Not sure| 2% - 2% 0% 4%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose
Banning High-
Capacity Mags
Support|56% 49% 53% 58% 55%
Oppose [34% 30% 39% 34% 29%
Not sure |[10% 21% 7% 7% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Legislator Pro-B/g
Checks: More/Less
Likely to Vote for
Them
More likely [53% 53% 50% 52% 56%
Less likely [23% 21% 25% 24% 20%
Wouldn't make a|21% 17% 22% 22% 21%
difference
Not sure| 3% 8% 3% 2% 3%

December 6-8, 2013
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Agree/Disagree: Can Like Pizza?
gﬁvﬁi‘:gf&;fn” Do|79% 78% 88% 77%  74%
Difficult for Do not| 8% - 4% 11% 9%
gLirr]nsina'S to Get Notsure [13% 22% 9% 11%  17%
Agree [76% 88% T77% T77% 71%
Disagree [11% 12% 14% 11% 6%
Not sure | 13% - 9% 12% 23%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Like Ice Cream? Like Seahawks?
Do (84% 74% 83% 84% 89% Do |74% 73% 71% 75% 74%
Do not| 7% 10% 6% 8% 5% Do not [10% 6% 17% 9% 7%
Not sure| 9% 16% 11% 8% 6% Not sure |16% 21% 12% 17% 19%
Gun in HH? Gun in HH?
Base | Yes No Base | Yes No
Obam a Favorability NRA Favorability
Favorable |49% 41% 57% Favorable [45% 56% 34%
Unfavorable [46% 53% 39% Unfavorable |47% 36% 58%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4% Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
December 6-8, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a4 B
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Gun in HH? Gun in HH?
Base | Yes No Base | Yes No
Giffords Favorability Support/Oppose B/g
Favorable |49% 44% 53% Checks
Support|81% 78% 85%
Unfavorable [18% 22% 14% PP ° ° °
Oppose (14% 17% 10%
Notsure|34% 34% 33% PP o °
Not sure| 5% 5% 5%
Gun in HH? Gun in HH?
Base | Yes No Base | Yes No
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Banning Stalkers Banning High-
from Buying Guns Capacity Mags
Support |[77% 74% 80% Support|56% 49% 63%
Oppose |11% 12% 9% Oppose [34% 42% 25%
Not sure|12% 13% 11% Notsure|[10% 9% 11%
Gun in HH? Gun in HH?
Base | Yes No Base | Yes No
I-594: More/Less Legislator Pro-B/g
Likely to Vote Checks: More/Less
More likely [43% 41% 44% Likely to Vote for
Them
i 0, 0, 0,
Less likely| 7% 7% 7% More likely [53% 43% 62%
' 0, 0, 0,
Doesn_t make a|49% 51% 47% Less likely|23% 30% 16%
difference
' 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 2% 1% 206 Wouldn_t make a[21% 23% 20%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gun in HH?

Yes No

Agree/Disagree: Can
Be Reponsible Gun
Owners & Make It
Difficult for
Criminals to Get
Guns

Agree
Disagree

Not sure

5% T7%
11% 10%
14% 13%

Gun in HH?

Base Yes No

Like Pizza?

Do
Do not

Not sure

79% 82% 76%
8% 8% 9%
13% 10% 15%

Gun in HH?

Yes No

Like Ice Cream?

Do
Do not

Not sure

84% 85%
8% 7%
8% 9%

Gun in HH?

Base | Yes No

Like Seahawks?

Do
Do not

Not sure

74% T74% 73%
10% 12% 8%
16% 14% 19%
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